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Who We Are:

Our Mission Statement:
We are a lighthouse for others
on their journey through life.

Our Core Values:

1. We love and adore the
Light - Jesus Christ.

2. We care about people.

3. We want to grow so our
light will shine brighter.

Our Purpose:

Love God.

Invest in one another.
Go and tell.

Help others.

Teach God’s Word.

CHANGE OF....
Physical, Mailing,
or E-mail address?
...contact us via our website,
www.coosadabaptist.org.

Phone: 334-285-4225
Fax: 334-285-4244

Coosada Baptist Church |
5687 Coosada Road Place
Stamp
Coosada, AL 36020 Deadline for
Here
information in the
April 2025
Newsletter is
March 12
Weekly Schedule of Events:
Sunday: Wednesday: Prayerfully prepared for
Worship Service 8:30am WOM 6:30pm I |
Worship Service 9:45am Youth REFUGE 6:30pm |
Sunday School Mission Friends 6:30pm |
Worship Service 11:00am KidsLife on Mission 6:30pm l |
Sunday School Pastor’s Bible Study 6:30pm | I
Deep Water Worship 6:30pm |
Hispanic Church 11:30am Hispanic Bible Study 6:30pm — o o o T T T o o e e T = - — _I
L ]
wednesday nig
FELLOWSHIP MEAL THE WAY-THE TRUTH-THE LIFE
John 14.6
Dr. Jim Graham, Lead Pastor jim@coosadabaptist.org :
New reservations & changes to permanent Mark Wilson, Education & Administration mark@coosadabaptist.org
reservations must be in by noon on Mondays. Joby Cheesman, Senior Adults & Pastoral Care joby@coosadabaptist.org
Darrell Jennings, Worship darrell@coosadabaptist.org
March 5: Country Fried Steak, Peas, Mashed Jon LaMarque, Students jon@coosadabaptist.org
Potatoes, Biscuit, Dessert Marsha Blankinchip, Children marsha@coosadabaptist.org
’ 14
Ellen Miller, Preschool ellen@coosadabaptist.org
March 12: Chicken Alfredo, Lima Beans, Salad, Rodney Culpepper, Next Level rodney@coosadabaptist.org
Garlic Bread, Dessert Traci Edgar, Financial Administrator traci@coosadabaptist.org
’
Lisa Clayton, Ministry Assistant lisa@coosadabaptist.org
March 19: Corn Dogs, Fries, Cole Slaw, Baked Nicole Evans, Ministry Assistant nicole@coosadabaptist.org
Beans. Dessert Caroline Edgar, Ministry Assistant caroline@coosadabaptist.org
’
Debra Clinton, Ministry Assistant events@coosadabaptist.org
March 26: Hamburger Steak, Rice & Gravy Lilli Jones, Ministry Assistant lilli@coosadabaptist.org
S /4 ’
Peas, Roll, Dessert S
Debra Bird, Pianist Gary Clinton, Maintenance
. _ _ Darlene Jennings, Pianist Lendel Smith, Maintenance
Menu items are subject to change according to Scotty Goldman, Organist Angela Mather, Custodian

availability. Check our website for any updates.

Cindy Chance, Food Service Director Jacob Jimenez, Custodian
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EGG HUNT CANDY
DONATIONS

Please place your bags of candy in the marked donation bins by April 9.

MISSION
Hmazon Hope TR IP

Share the gospel with the people of Brazil
who live along the Amazon River.

TRIP DATE: JUNE 26 - JULY 4

WANT MORE INFO’/

Email Harvey Starling: hstarling70@gmail.com

DAYLIGHT
SAVING TIME
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Dear Coosada Church Family,

Thank you for the prayers, cards, donations and food upon
March 9

N \

mom'’s passing. We are blessed to belong to such a kind

AN
/

and loving church. o4 e - )
Melanie & Will Martin \Z/\&«MJ \/ BC
Amanda & Keith Dickey (e i e

Ashley & Mitch Brumbeloe

You can help campers offset their camp cost.
See Jon LaMarque or Marsha Blankinchip
and they will direct you to a
camper in need.
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FOR THE RECORD
Date Attendance Gifts

Sunday School: General Fund: $17,864.88

1/26/25 . -
Worship: Building Fund: $1,542.50

Sunday School: General Fund: $56,104.40

2/2/25 - L
Worship: Building Fund: $11,516.00
Thank you for your prayers and cards during the recent
Sunday School: General Fund: $44,087.44 death of ister. Y th htful i
. eath of our sister. Your thou ulness was grea
2/9/25 Worship: Building Fund: $3,492.50 & g v
appreciated at this time.
2/16/2 Sunday School: 390 General Fund: $16,750.75
5

/16/ Worship: 492 Building Fund: $1,549.17 Wayne and Sarah Teal

For more information on church events go to www.coosadabaptist.org.

March 2025

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1
Ladies Night Out
Spm - FH
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Don’t forget to set
your clocks ahead
an hour.
Deacons’ Meeting
4pm - FH
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Commorados
11am - FH
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
No PM Activities
30 31
No PM Activities
March Bifthdays
1 Sam McGlamry 6 Tina Petroni 11 Brian Busbin 19 Summer Clark 26 Jayce Mustin
Cole Mitchell Danielle Bird Mackenzie Foshee Mason Lowery 27 Baylor Cobb
Ella Hope Barentine Rhett Holt 12 Zelda Yarbrough 20 Scott Rinehart 28 Hannah Rea
Mya Fox 7 Llaura Day 13 Gloria Ward Phil Thomas Rosie Crusius
2 Gwen Rushing Harmony Ford Reagen Hester 21 Joanne Farmer 29 Beverly Davis
Jerry Russell 8 Jeanette Ward Dylan Jimenez Donna Gantt Cindy Chance
Carl Till Neal Boyer 14 Seth Miller Ricky Stringer Caleigh Reese
Lacey Michael Amy Joiner Rebecca Youngblood Joey Dean 30 Katie Grantham
Sam Anderson Tula Bailey 15 Frank Fisher Rachel Vaughan Aiden Klinger
Laura James Holt Will Geddie John Hall 22 Elizabeth Morgan Caroline Harp
3 Nikki Bracewell 9 Hudson Bingham 17 Kevin Davis Callie Shedd 31 Anita Hunter
Will Mercer 10 Lura Pruitt Keith Rhyne 23 Lendel Smith Jennie Breeding
Carter Salum Marsha Blankinchip DJ Grantham 24 Michael Damron Chris Taylor
4 Sue Robertson Justin Poole Anna Wilson 25 Jimmy Mercer Stuart Smith
5 Sandra Hogan Abbigail Miller 18 April Ray Lisa Clayton Jacob Tharpe
Helen Barnhill 11 Charlie Williams 19 Paulette Smith 26 Trudie Jones
Vicky Gayle Michael Day Dylan Biddy Sharon Earl




